		3-2009 <u></u>
	RI	1EET
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and 1 10355		55003 documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of con	veying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
D #/	D. J. O.F. of a criteral I.O.	The United States of America as represented by the Secretary of the Air Force
Bodkin Design & Engineering LLC		Internal Address: AFMCLO/JAZ
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		Bldg 11, Room 100
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) June 26, 2008		Street Address: 2240 B Street
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger		City: Wright-Patterson Air Force Base
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		State: Ohio
☐ Joint Research Agreement		State. Ono
☐ Government Interest Assignment		Country: U.S.A. Zip: 45433-7109
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Other		- NAMES AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE PART
4. Application or patent number(s): ☐ This of A. Patent Application No.(s)  11/758,986		B. Patent No.(s)  APP 2
		1
	Additional numbers	attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
	Additional numbers ddress to whom correspondence ument should be mailed:	attached?  Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning doci	ddress to whom correspondence ument should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents
	ddress to whom correspondence ument should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Fredric L	ddress to whom correspondence ument should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)
Name: Fredric L	ddress to whom correspondence ument should be mailed:  Sinder  AFMCLO/JAZ	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
Name: Fredric L Internal Address:	ddress to whom correspondence ument should be mailed:  Sinder  AFMCLO/JAZ  Bldg 11, Room 100	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
Name: Fredric L Internal Address:  Street Address:	ddress to whom correspondence ument should be mailed:  Sinder  AFMCLO/JAZ  Bldg 11, Room 100  2240 B Street	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
Name: Fredric L Internal Address:  Street Address:  City: Wright-P	ddress to whom correspondence ument should be mailed:  Sinder  AFMCLO/JAZ  Bldg 11, Room 100  2240 B Street	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)
Name: Fredric L Internal Address:  Street Address:  City: Wright-P State: Ohio	ddress to whom correspondence ument should be mailed:  Sinder  AFMCLO/JAZ  Bldg 11, Room 100  2240 B Street  Patterson AFB  Zip: 45433-7109	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information
Name: Fredric L Internal Address:  Street Address:  City: Wright-P State: Ohio Phone Number:	ddress to whom correspondence ument should be mailed:  Sinder  AFMCLO/JAZ  Bldg 11, Room 100  2240 B Street  Patterson AFB  Zip: 45433-7109  (937) 255-2838	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
Name: Fredric L Internal Address:  Street Address:  City: Wright-P State: Ohio Phone Number: Fax Number:	ddress to whom correspondence ument should be mailed:  Sinder  AFMCLO/JAZ  Bldg 11, Room 100  2240 B Street  atterson AFB  Zip: 45433-7109  (937) 255-2838  (937) 255-3733	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  a. Credit card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date:
Name: Fredric L Internal Address:  Street Address:  City: Wright-P State: Ohio Phone Number:	ddress to whom correspondence ument should be mailed:  Sinder  AFMCLO/JAZ  Bldg 11, Room 100  2240 B Street  Patterson AFB  Zip: 45433-7109  (937) 255-2838	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
Name: Fredric L Internal Address:  Street Address:  City: Wright-P State: Ohio Phone Number: Fax Number:	ddress to whom correspondence ument should be mailed:  Sinder  AFMCLO/JAZ  Bldg 11, Room 100  2240 B Street  atterson AFB  Zip: 45433-7109  (937) 255-2838  (937) 255-3733  fredric.sinder@wpafb.af.mil	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
Name: Fredric L Internal Address:  Street Address:  City: Wright-P State: Ohio Phone Number: Fax Number: Email Address:	ddress to whom correspondence ument should be mailed:  Sinder  AFMCLO/JAZ  Bldg 11, Room 100  2240 B Street  atterson AFB  Zip: 45433-7109  (937) 255-2838  (937) 255-3733	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
Name: Fredric L Internal Address:  Street Address:  City: Wright-P State: Ohio Phone Number: Fax Number: Email Address:	ddress to whom correspondence ument should be mailed:  Sinder  AFMCLO/JAZ  Bldg 11, Room 100  2240 B Street  atterson AFB  Zip: 45433-7109  (937) 255-2838  (937) 255-3733  fredric.sinder@wpafb.af.mil	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

## **CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT**

Hyperspectral Imagin	ng Systems
INVENTORS(S) And describe Redding	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Andrew Bodkin Andrew Sheinis Adam Norton	
11/758,986	FILING DATE 3 Sept. 04
Bookin Design + Engineering, LLC	CONTRACT NO. FA8718-04-C-0007 FA8718-04-C-0053
The Invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under Patent 24 + Critical by Contractor (Short form)  PARS 252, 227-7039 Patonts Report of Subject Inventions April included in Contra U.S. Air Force 1990  (specify government agency)	Rights Clause FAR 52.227-11, Fatent Rights- June 1997and (identify clause by title and date) ting FA8718-04-C-0053 with FA8718-04-C-0007
This document confirms the paid-up license granted to the government any resulting patent, and all other rights acquired by the government. The government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect a	through the referenced clause.
76 Tuna	
Signed this 26 day of June 20 08	<u>8</u>
ATTEST Laru S. Somers	Bodkin Design + Engineering, LLC CONTRACTOR  BY: A Rolling, summer of Contractor's Official and Title
KAREN S. SOMERS  Notary Public  COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS  My Commission Expires  February 15, 2013	77 Oak St. Suite 201. Newton, MA 02464 BUSINESS ADDRESS

PATENT REEL: 022487 FRAME: 0861

**RECORDED: 04/02/2009**